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IN THE CENAAL A DMINI STRA TIVE TRIO WL 
GLfuJHATI BENCH:GUWAHATI. 

.DERS SHEET 

APPLICATIIiN NO. 

Applican(6)  

Respondar(s)  

or the Applicant: 
 

Actda 	or the Eospondant: 

Notes f the Registry 	 Ute 	 Order of the TrIbunal 

The application le admitted. Cali for the  

records, 	 - 

List on 1.10,01 for written 3tatement and 

j 	further order, 

:3 

(. 	 Vic-Crm \O 
• 	 •- •'. 	

- 	 c; 	 mb S 	
•• 	-I j. 10.0]. 	I4st On 20/11/01 to-enable the 

• 	liO,! 	 - c~' 
respondents to file written statement. 

Vice-Chairman 

	

Ndice kliee 	
mb 

20,11,04 	List on 24/12/01 to enable the respo- 
No.1 	 dents to file written statement, 

4&S LJLs 
— 	

I 

4 	 Member 	 hcs-Chairman 

mb 

\ 

1L0 
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ATh1 k&v 	JAVtJ 

L4 

O.A. Bo. 339/2001 
kRROSS 

2412.01 	Written statemet has been filed. The 

case may, now be listed for hearing. The 

applicant may file rejoinder, if any w1thin 

,weeks frcin toaay. 

List' on 5.2.2002 for hearing. 

Member 	 vice-Chairrnan 

mb 

C 	5.2.02 	Heard 	learned 	counsel 	for 	the 

parties. 	Hearing 	concudéd. 	Judgment 

delivered in the open court, kept in 

7  separate sheet. The application is allowed 

to the extent indicated in ,ttieode. No 

costs 

tc
a  

Member 	 ViceChairman 

trd 
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CENTRAL ADI'IINISTRATIVE TRI]ITJNAL 

GUVtIAHATI DENCH 

O.Ai./RA. No. 339/2001 

5.2.02 
DATE OF DECISION 

S4tiLabanyaBora Das 	 APPLICANT(S) 

D 	Mrs. M. Pathak 	
iT\/( 	 1'0'1''l• . 	 'ZNT( .5) 

S.,  
' S  

VERSUS - 

Ujibn of India&Ors. ,. 	RESPCTIDENT(S) 

M. A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.0 	 ADVCCA'iE CiR T1U. 
'....... 'S 	 RSSPONDENTF. 

MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHUR I  VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

TEbONBLE MR. K.K.SHARMA, MEMBER (A). 

l Hhethr Reporters of local papers may be allow€S to sea / 
the 1ucicinent ? 	 I 

2L 

 

To be re'erred to the R;porter or not ? 

3'. i5ther her Lordshlps vrih to sea the fair copy of th 
judgment ? 	 / 
nether the judcment is Lo bo circulated to the ot:het 	/VC 
enches ? 	

S  

Judgsant ctelaered by Hon'oIe VICE-CHAIRMAN 	

/ 

>' 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 
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Original Application No. 339 of 2001. 

Date of decision : This the 5th day of February, 2002. 

Smti Labanya Bora Das 
W/o Late Khirod 
Village Kochgaon (Hem. Baruah Path) 
P.O. Biswanath Chariali 
Distric : Sonitpur (Assam). 	 . ..Applicant 

By Advocate Dr. (Mrs.) M. Pathak. 

-versus-- 

I. The Union of India, represented by 
the Secretary to the Government 
of India, Ministry oof Labour and 
Employment(Central Board of 
Workers Education), 
New Delhi. 

The Director, 
Central Board for Workers Education 
Near V.R.C.E. Gate, 
North Ambazari Road, 
Nagpur-440010. 

The Regional Director, 
Central Board for Workers Education, 
Regional Directorate, 
Sixmile, Guwahati-22. 

Respondents 
By Advocate Mr. A.Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

çH0WDHURY J. (v.c..) 

The issue raised in this application relates to 

compassionate appointment in the following circumstances 

The husband of the applicant was working under the 

respondents as Upper Division Clerk (for short U.D.C.). He 

entered into service on 1.1.1966 as Lower Division Clerk. He 

was promoted in the year 1986 to the post of U.D.C. While 

serving as such her husband passed away on 22.9.1999 leaving 

the applicant as sole survivor.. The applicant submitted an 
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application for compassionate appointment immediately after the 

death of her husband on 26.to.1999 followed by number of other 

applications continuously till 17.7.2000. Failing to get 

appropriate., remedy the applicant moved this application before 

the Tribunal praying for a direction for her appointment on 

compassionate ground. 

2. 	The respondents submitted its written, statement. In 

the 	written 	statement 	the 	respondents 	averred 	that 

ompassionate appointment is permissible 	as per the scheme 

.ipto maximum 5% of vacancies falling under direct recruitment 

quota in any Group 'C' or 'D' post. In the written statement 

the respondents also averred that there were 40 and 31 vacant 

posts in Group 'C' and 'D' respectively. According to the 

respondents in their roster there were six applications pending 

for decisions. it was stated that as per the seniority her 

status 	was at serial no. 4 but so 	far merit position is 

concerned her position comes at last.The respondents also stated 

that the office of the Director, Central Board of Workers 

Education is vacant and her case would be considered in due 

course on appointment of regular Director. The respondents 

stated that th.ere was no negligence on the part of the 

respondents in considering the case of the applicant. 

3. 	We have heard Dr. (Mrs.) M. Pathak, learned counsel 

appearing on behalf of the applicant and Mr. A.Deb Roy, learned 

Sr. C.G.S.C. Under the aegis of the Central Government a scheme 

for compassionate appointment was introduced for the dependent 

thmily members of a Government Servant dying in harness or who 

has retired on medical ground. The said scheme was introduced 

with a view to give succor to the family on the death of sole 

bread earner resulting financial destitution. The said scheme 

is a beneficial scheme to come into aid to those dependents on 

Contd.. 
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the death of the sole bread earner by arranging appointment 

against the vacancies ear marked for those persons. As per the 

said scheme all posts are not available for such appointment 

ave and except Group C and Group D posts. The respondents in 

its written statement indicated that the applicant has received 

pensionary benefit of Rs. 5.24 lakhs. The receipt of pensionary 

benefits cannot stand in the way for getting compassionate 

appointment to a dependent of a deceased Government Servant. 

The scheme referred to by the respondents in its written 

statement also indicated that the application for compassionate 

appointment should however not be rejected on the ground that 

the family of the Government servant had received the benefits 

under various welfare schemes. A balanced and objective 

assessment of the financial status of the family is to be made 

taking into account the assets and liabilities and other 

relevant factors including the presence of an earning member, 

size of the family, ages of the children and the essential need 

of the dependent. Such appointment should brook any delay and 

it should be made available to the person concerned against the 

vacancies meant for compassionate appointment, if a person is 

found eligible and suitable under the scheme. Such 

compassionate appointment under the scheme will have precedence 

over absorption of surplus employees and regu1arisatjon of 

daily wage/casual workers with/without temporary status. The 

real object of the scheme is providing compassionate 

appointment to the family of a deceased Government Servant to 

tide over the crisis and to relieve the family of the deceased 

from financial destitution. A single person more particularly 

widow cannot be over looked on the ground that she had no other 

dependent; providing a job itself is an empowerment to such 

class of person. 

Con td. 
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Considering all the aspects of the matter we are of 

he opinion that the case of the applicant requires to be 

onsidered by the respondents in the light of the scheme. The 

respondents are accordingly directed to consider the case of 

he applicant along with other eligible persons for absorption 

gainst available vacancy or vacancies in terms of seniority. 

appears that some of the applications are pending before the 

epartment since 1998/1999 including the case of th.e applicant. 

hen vacancies are/were available there was no justification 

or making delay with regard to compassionate appointment. 

In the facts and circumstances stated above, we 

hrect the respondents to consider the case of the applicant 

or compassionate appointment alongwith others in terms of 

;eniority as expeditiously as possible. 

The application is allowed to the extent indicated 

above. There shall however be noorder as to costs. 

V 
K.K.SHARMA) 	 .CHOWDHURY) 
1MEMBER (A) 
	

V ICE-CHAIRMAN 

trd 
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CITTRAL ADMINISTIRATIVE TR IBUNAL 

UAAPIBENCn 1$: GUWAHATI 

 

•( Application under Section 19 of the Central Administrative 
/ 

Tribunal Act s  1985 ) 

Title of the Case S 0 A. 	33 /2001 

Smti Ibanya Bca Das .... 	Applicant. 

•M Vs 

The Union of mdi & Ore. ... tespondents. 

Azicure 	 of It dgcut!ie 

1.. Application 1-11 
29 - Verification 12 
30 A HSLC Certificate 13 
4 • B H Z • Oertificaté 14 
5. C certificate of Type 	ittinij 15 
69 D Copy of the appointment letter 

dated 14.1.66. 16 
7, 2 Copy of the I1emo dated 9.9 .66 17 
80 P Copy of the confirmation 

dated 24.4.76 18 	20 
9. G Copy of the promotion dt. 23.9.66 21 
10. H Copy of the death certificate 

dated 20.12 ,9g. 22 
11. I Copy of tbeepreaentation 

dated 26.10.99 23 
120 J Copy of the letter issued by b.C. 

Sonitpur dated 10.3.2000. 24 
13. K Copy of the representation dt.6.12.99 25 
14. L do- 	dt.16.5.2k 26 
15. M -do- 	dt.28.8.2k 27 

 iq -do- 	dt.29.3M 26 
 0 -do- 	dt.17.7.O1 29 

M . 

Piled by 

b'Ai 
Advocate. 
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'1HZ CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL : GTJWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI. 

I 

(Application under Section 19 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985). 

O.A. N 0* 	 of 2001. 

BETWEEN 

- Smti- Labanya Bora Das, 

Late Khirod Kr • Das, 

Viii Kochgaon (Hem Baruah Path) 

P.O. Biwanath Charia]J. 

H 	 - 	District : Sonitpur (Assam). 	
5J 

- 

.,.Appiicant. 

	

* 	
- 

• 	- 	 -AND- 

- 1. The Union of India , repreented by 

the Secretary to the Government 

- 	of India , Ministry of Labour and 

nployment (Central Board for 

Workers Education), 

- 	 NewDeihi. 	- 

cvri'1 6  

contd... 
S 

/ 
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2, he Director, 	 - 

Central Board for Workers Education 

Near V.R.C.E. Gate, 

North Ambazari Road, 

Nagpur- 440010. 

3. Th Regional Director, 
- 	

Central Board for Workers Education 

• 	 Regional Directorate, 

Sixmile, Guwahatji.22. 

...Respondents. 

/ 	DETAILS OF APPLICATI :- 

1. PARTIRS CF THE ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE  

APPLICATIM IS MADE: 

This application has not been made 

agains t any specific order. The applicant is enti-

tied to compassionate appointment under the 

• responde17ts after the death of her husband who 

died in harness , under the scheme of Govt. of 

India • The applicant made series of representations- 

" 

	

	 app1icajons an 26.10.99, 8.12.99 0  16.5.2000, 

28.8.2000 , 29.3.2001 but the respondents have not 

ot'ni4 	
- 	 contd.. 
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applicant's right of appointment in compass.onci 

grcnd and to direct the respondents to appointing 

	

the applicant on oornpassionate ground. 	
I - 

LIMITATIOi 

/ 

The applicant further declare9 that the 

instant applicatiofl has been filed within the limi-

tation period prescribed under Section 21 - of the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985- 

JURISDICTI1 

The applicant declares that the sub-

ject matter of the instant case is within the 

jurisdiction of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

/ 

FACTS CE THE CASE 2 

410 	 That the applicant is the citizen of. 

India and a permanent resident of Assam and as 

such she is entitled to all the rights, protect-

• 	ions and privileges as guaranteed under the Cons- 

• 	titution of India • 
	 * 

/ 

4 

contd.. 

IF I 	

- 

- 
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4.2. 	That the applicant passed Higher Se- 

condary (Arts) Examination in the year 1994 • The 

applicant, also got diploma in Type Writing (Eng-

lish) from a Government recognised Institute , 

Tezpur on 5.6.94. The applicant belongs to roach 

Rajbongshi community • which is recognised as other 

Backward Classes community in Assam . The Koach 

Rajbangshi community for a short span of one year 

was also c]4sified as Scheduled Tribe community of 

Assa, by virtue of the ordinances passed by the 

Government of India 

- 	Photo state copies of the pass cer- 
&I. 

tificateHSLc, U.S. ahd Type Writing 

certificates are annexed hereto as 
V 

- 	 Annexure -A,B and C respectively. 

	

4.3. 	That the husband of - the applicant late 

Kshirod Kumar Das entered in service as a LJer 

Division Clerk in the Office of the Workers' Edu-

cation Centre, Tezpur w.e,f. 15.1.1966 • Late 

Kshirod Kumar Das appointed as L.D. C. in the office 

of the Workers'Educatjon Centre, Tezpur vide memo 

No.WE/TEZ/3/65/91 dated 14.1.1966 and his services 

was governed by. the Central Board for Workers' 

Education (Staff and Conditions of service ) Regu-

lations , 1962 issued by the respondents vide 

memo. No.WE/TEZ-43/66/3783 dated 909.1966 • The 

i4 3t 
	 contd,. 
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services of the applicant husband was confirmed in 

• the permanent post w.e.f. '5.1.1976 vide Memo No. 

Con 6(43)/1242 dates 24.4.1976 . The applicant hus-

band was subsequently promoted to UDC in the scale 

of pay of Rs.330-560 vide memo No.WE5(17) Vil,VIII/ 

10285 dated 23.9.1986 • The applicant's husband 

died pre- maturely in harness on 22 .9.1999 • On 

his death, necessary death certificate was obtained 

from the competent authority of Govt. of Assam on 

20.12.99 

• 	
Photostat copies of the appointment 

letter dated 14.1.66, memo dated 
6MPkM4IF;M 

9.9.66k  promotion letter dated 244.6 

and death certificate dated 20.12.99 

are annexed hereto askinexure- D 

and H. respectively. 

9 

4.4. 	That just after the death of the app- 

licant' s husband she faced a tremendous financial 

hardship. The applicant just after the death of 

her husband on 22.9.99, being the only surviving 

legal heir, applied for the post of .  L.D.C. to 

the authority concerned on 26.10.99oicompassionate 

ground .Supporting her claim as legal heir , a 

certificate was issued by the Deputy Commissioner, 

Sonitpur vide no.3. SVF.3/99/pt.2/436 dated 

S 	- 

A 	3&2 

contd.. 

t 	 - 
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10.3.2000. Itiworth mentioning here that late 

Khirod Kumar Das died aà childless and there is 

no other member in his family to earn livelihood 

after his death. 

• 	copy of the application dated 26.10.99 

• 	and certificate dated 10.3.2000 are 

annexed hereto a's Annexure-- ii andl 4 J / 

respectively. 

4.54 	 That the applicant has also subrn.ttted 

several representations thereby praying to appoint 

her on compassionate grounds as she ihe only 

surviving member of the family of her husband.as 

her husbanddied leaving without any issues .But 

the respondents have not considered her case and 

are sitting upon her representations • The first 

application was submitted on 26.10.99 immediately 

and without any delay just after the death of her 

husband. Then again she wrote on 8.12.99, 16.5.2000, 

28.8.2000. 0  29.3.2001 and lastly on 17.7.2001 

Copies of representation dated 8.12.99, 

16.5.2000 0  2808.2000 0  29.3.2001 and 

- 17.7.2001arearinexed 	hereto as 

Annexure- AL K,_LA M_.A&ed NrMectively. 

ftc bA2 

con td.. 
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4.6. 	That after receipt of the several repre- 

sentations, the respondents verbally informed her that 

only after the posting of the respondent no.2, i.e 

Director, her case may be considered. But the case 

of her Jappointment, being on compassionate ground 

it is in no way related with the appointment of the 

Director in the Head Office at Nagpur. Therefore, 

it clear that the respondents have shown total 

negligence towards her genuine need of appointment and 

survivaA, 

4.7. 	 That on verbal assurance given by the 

respondents tiij, the death of her husband, the appli 

cant was under a bonafide impression that she will be 

appointed under the respondents .on compassiote ground 

as she fuifilis all the eligibility criteria laid 

down for compassionate appointment . It is pertinent 

to mention here that presently she is the sole member 

in the family and it is very diffilt in her part 
• 

	

	 to run the family Wi th the meagre amount of pension 

received by her. Moreover, she is in extreme neecL 

of her personnel and economic security after the death 

of her husband as she is childless, more particular- 
ly in future. / 

4 • 8 • 	 That the applicant begs to state that 

the respondents have delaying t 	and neglecting the 

contd.. 
- 

'5, 
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process of her appointment by explaining this or 

that ground orally. The applicant every week uses 

to go to the office of the respondents at Tezpur 

and now at Guwahati with a hope that they with tAI1f 

consider her case and will give her appointment 

immediately .Bt the respondents have deliberately 

and negligently avoided her case and pushed her to 

starvation day by day. It is further stated that 

the instant case is a fit case wherei5i the respondents 

may give appointments to the applicants on com-

passionate ground . If this application is not allr 

owed and the respondents are allowed to set up 

the plea of delay at thLitown insance the appli-

cant would suffer irreparable loss and injury and 

her valuable rights to get appointment would be taken 

away. 

4.9. - 	That the applicant further begs to 

state that one post of L.D.C. is still lying vacant 

after the transfer of one Sri P.K. Deka on April, 

2001. Besides that another grade- IV post is also 

not filled up after the voluntary retirement of Hon 

Day. Hence, the applicant may be appointed imm-

ediately against any such posts lying vacant 

The object and purpose of compassionate appointment 

is to give sife guard to the family immediately after 

con td.. 

- 
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the death of earning member and fill- up the void 

economically . This has not been done by the respon.. 

dents. 

5. GRJNDS FOR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISION: 

5.10 	 ?or that the action of the reapondents 

in not appointing the applicant on compassionate ground 

is illegal, arbitrary and violative of pri,nciples of 

natural Justice. 

5.2. 	- 	For that the respondents being a model 

employer should not sit upon the prayer of the appli-

cant in regards to her c ompassi orite appointment as p-vt 

scheme of the Govt • of I mdi a 

5.3. 	 For that malafide and complete non- 

application of nind to the request of a poor 

widow is a good ground to direct the respondents to 

issue appointment letter to the applicant on compass-' 

ionate ground. 

/ 

5.4. 	 For that any view of the matter the 

action/ inaction of the respondents are not susta-

inable in the eye of lai. 

tQ. 	 - 

con td.. 

- F 
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6. DETAILS OF REMEDIES 9KHAUSTED,  

That the applicant declares that she 

has eXhuated all the remedies available to her and 

there is no alternative and efficacious remedy 

available to her. 

7 : MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OF PE1DING IN ANY 

OTHER COUR : 
I

55•55  

The applicant further declares that she 

has not previously filed any application, writ peti- 

tion or suit regarding the grievances in respect 

of which this application is made before any court or 

any other Bench of the Tribunal or any other autho- 

rity nor any such application or suit is pending before 

any of them. 

8: RELIEFS SOUGHT FOR : 
S 	

/ 

Under the facts and circumstances stated. 

above the applicant most respectfully prays that the 	$ 

instant application be admitted, records be called 

for and after hearing the parties on the cause or 

causes that may be shown and on perusal of the 

records be pleased to grant the following reliefs 

to the applicant :- 
'S 

S 	 contd.. 

S.' 



11. 

To direct the respondents to issue appointment 
letter ,  to the applicant on compassionate ground 

against the vacant post of $ri - p.K. Deka, LDC, who 

was transfxred on April, 2001 or Hari Day, Grace-Iv. 

To direct the respondents to complete the process 

of appointment as early as possible. 

- 	3, 	Cost of the application 1  

	

4. 	Any other relief / reliefs for which applicant' 

is entitled under the facts and 'circumstances of the case. 

9: INTERIM O DER PRAYED FOR : 

Pending disposal of this application, the 

applicant prays for a interim order directing the 

respondents to consider her case of appoint.mentagjnst 

any vacant post on temporary baèis till she is app 

ointed regularly on compassionate ground and also 

to not to fill up the vacant post arose on transfer of 

P.K. Deka LDC and on voluntary retirement of Hon 
Dey, Grade.-i - . 

This application is filed through Advocate. 

11. PATXCULARS OF THE_I.P.O. 

i) X.P.o. No.7.SIf( 
ái) Date 	232/' 

iii) Payable at : Guwahati, 

12 • LIST OF ENCLOSURES 

As stated in the Index. 

11 
	

Lcn tk 	OttC 	 ' 

Contd..' 	' 
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12. 	 C 	 C .  

VRIIICATIct 

I, 8mti Labanya Bora (Das) aged about 

37 year , w/o Late Kh.trod }Zumar Das, 

resident of vii]. Kochgaon, Biswanath chariali,5. 

Hem Baruah Path, P.O. Biswanath Chariali , .Dist. 

Sonitpur Assam do hereby solezbnly affirm and 

state that the statements made in paragraphs.2.3,4I, 

—ace true to my know- 

ledge and those made in paragraphs. 4.z 4•2, 4ç 

&con(s L are true to my legal advice and I he 

not suppressed any material facts. 

And I sign this verification on this. 

day of August, 2001 

5 •  

Signature. 

I 

/ 
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- SLNo. 	) 	
No. ACA/T/ 

Art & Co-mercial Academy 
TEZPUR ASSAM. 

GOVT. RECOGNISED 

c. Fna Dpoma 
Corn merciat & Vocationa' Training 

	

Certified that Shri/Shrimati X 	_22cLcL 

of 	 ____'has attended in this 

institute during the session 2L 	 a full course of Training in 

English Typewriting 	 and has appeared in the institute FINAL 

DIPLOMA Examination which he/she has successfully passed. b.avng attained the speed 

per minute and having been placed 

Division. 
He / She has thoroughly acquired the knowledge of using and taking care of all 

Type-writers of different makes. f 

I consider him / her qualified to undertake the duties of a 	
' 

L1 	
1 	 'I 	

C . { 

zNa 
Dae of issued, 	 Principal 

\-' 
Ass 5tlt 	 EnnecY 	

- 

Chaci 	 (irrig) 	Tezr. Asan. 
1cka!i. 



H 

/ — 	 I 
I, 0 •  

j(flAM 
orricr 	473500 

LAIICA ION 	 1iLEPIlON 	{ 
'ell 

24 2790 	\ 	,ø 
/ 

GOVERJ'IIIENT OF U'IDIA 

MU'BSTRY OF 	& EMPLOYMENT 1 LABOtJ 
CENTRAL BOARD 1FOR WORKERS' EDUCATION 

Ofl:ce of the EEGIONI%L D1R CTOR, 
WORKERS' bDUC4V1I(N CENIRL, 	1Th' TFJZPIJR. 

(Jhuirnrnn,.Sbrl 
I. 

IT. L. Mebn, I, A. S., 	. 	 . 	 43, SARAT BOSE ROAD, 
Addi Secrctau y to the Govt. of mdi, 	 / 	 CALCUTTA 20 
Ministry of Labour & Employment 

/TF Z/3/65)Vk J( 	 1 	 .ba1tTeZurUfth 	an 7 -I966 

From:.. 	S.K.Mukerjee, 	 0 	 0 

• 	 Reiona1 Di.rector, 	 0 	 •:; 	•. 

Subjqct: - Arpontmsntof L.D Ccum4ypist in this Centre. 

Shri Khirod Kr.' Das 	
0 	 •. 	

7 • 
• Viii. SaikiaChuburi Brjhar Caon,  

PO0 	Dekergaon, 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 

Dist. Darrang. 

Snii Khirod Kr. Das is hereby instructed t 	repert 

• 	

0 for duty as L.DC.-cum-Typist in the Office of the under- 

sied 15th January, 1966 possitively. 

lie is further advised to sent his COn5en 	accepting 

0  

of 0  the 	post of L.D.C.-curn.Typit 	immediately0 	
0 0 

0 

0 

•,1 0  
.• 	

. 1 

' I 	l 

Cc 

hOA Al~~A  

• •o 	
6 	•.Shrj P.S.Thikur 	 . 	 Kozhjkod , 	 /1! 

7 	Shri B .I rr 1 	 Indoro 
8 	Shri V.CrirLa 	 flourke1 

9. 	ShrL 	Jawrtikrr 	
MnpctJor 	. 	

0• 

O 	

0 	

0 	 IhanEL. 	• 	 • 	

0 

• 	

0 	

• 	 Contd. 	• 

O 
• • 	 0 	 • 	

. 	 : 	 ' 	
•0 	 •• 	

• 

0 •• 	 0 	 • 

• 	 •...: 	 • 	

00 • 	 • 	

0 	 0 	 S 
0 	 • 	

0 	 : 	• 	 . 	
0 	 • 	 • 
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OFFICE 4731oe 
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 	 .. 

MUISTRY OF LABOUR &EMPLOYMENT 
CENTRAL BOARD FOR WORKERS' EDUCATION. 

Otike of the REGIONAL DIRECTOR, 

WORKERS' EDUCATiON CENTRE, êAtCUVrA'( TEZPUR. 

Chaiwia.SbiUL-L thti, £A.., 

&CtQL. 	rai 
to1Jr & Eymoi1. 

- 

- -M-oe5Eo*O7 

9ti Se,pte1TIb igO 6. 

'MEMORANDUM  

Sri Kshirod Kurnar Das is appointed as a Lower Division Clerk 

in the office of the Workerst Education Cen.tre,Te -zpur with effect from 
15th Ja1i.unry,1966 on the pay of Bs.110/-P.M.Ifl the scale of pay of - 
VnJ.i:LO_3_L3i_1_l55_EB_4._i75-5-iS0/- plus ususal allowances as arnissi 
ble to Central Government employecs of similar status having head qua-
rters at Tezpur.Other ServiOe cohdItionS will be governed by the Cen-
tral j:lorird  for horkcrs t  Education(Staff and conditions of scrvice)Re- 
gulations,1962. 	 , 

His appointment is further subjected to :- 

i), Production of certificate of fitness from the 
competent medical authority. 	 . 

Submission of c1oiaration regarding his maital 
stat;us. 	 . 

Takiag of an oath of aileiance/fnithfU1I 55  to the 
corstitn.tion of InCta(or marking solemn affirmation 
to that (-,ffect) in the pieshrihed. :orrn,. 

iv). Prodiction of the foliowng original certificates- 

Deircc/Dipion1a/CCrtificatC5 of ,gdueati'nal and 
other quali:Uicobions. 

Certificate of age. 

Character certificates from two Gazetted Officers, 
of Central/State Government or o.f a stipencl.ory - 
11aF;i strabe in the nrc scribed form. 

D:Lseharge certificate of 'orev:i.o'i employment, if 
any ? 

Sri. ]shirod Kr.JJas, 
C.re Sri. Giridhar Das 
Viii. Saiki a Chuburi Tine i )iar 
PCh ))elntrar;aon, 
Di.Si)aianC (Aifl.) 

I . ( QQLV 
(S. Acharya) 

for Director. 

home. No,iC/TEZ/4/6GL 	 _/Dated Tozpur,the 23h 
Cony forwordod Lo the Director Central Board for .'!orkors aduca-

t:Lon,iSagnur for favour of inforinaion', 	. 

(S,Artharya) 
1Nazi.* 	 . 	 fleionaI Director., / 

--..- 
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CENTRAL BOARD PORWORICERS EDUCATION 

1'400, West High CourtRoad, 

	

Gokulpoth, Nagpur- 440010 	' 

No Con 6 (43) / 	 the 24 PR 916 
J 	

,}' OPFIC]J..ORDER 

	

• '.:' 	

• 	 r 

In pursuance ofGovernmcnt of India, Ministry of 
Labour letter No A-11O12/1/74m dated the 5th January 1976 
the following Class-Ill and Class-IV officials of the Centra1.. 
Board for, Workers Education are dLclared confirmed in the 
permanent, posts with effect froin.5th January 1976 as indicated 

•' below  

1. 	. 	
. ,00nf:Lrmod as Upr Division Clerk  

Shri 	.A.Iobragade • 	

• 	 Nagpur 	,.: 	
•' Shrj B.N.Sharma 	 . 	 Tinsukja ..,., 	 .• • 

Shrj R.D.Pande 	 •Allahabad 	' Shri.J.K.Dalvj 	
.' 	 :,rIwE',Bombay...  • 5. Shrj V.DNajr 	.. 	 Coimbatore 

.6. Shrj C.Satyanarn 	 Head Office 
7. Shri S.1(ajLL,h Nath 	 .Bangalore 	.. . 

.8. Sbrj K.C.Baruali 	 . . 	
. 'Tozpur 

9. Shri M.Shanumugam 	 Head Office. 
- 

	

• 10; Shri C.P.Radhakriehnan 	
. 	 Maduraj. 	• 

• 0 

.4. 	 . 	 . 	 . 	

•. • 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 . II. 	Confirmed as Junior Reader 	 . 	 . 	 '•, 

/ 
1. Shri S.C.Shulcla ". 	 Head 0ffico; 

0 	 •' 

J 	 :. 	
•• 	

Ali 
 - 

III 	Confirmc 	s Junior Stenojrphc~ r 	 I  

1 	Shri N Rehman 	 Tezpur 	
j 2 	Smt P H Mariamma 	 %Baroda 	 /4 Smt .V . G .ICul]carn 	. . 	 . 

.. Hubli 	
. Shri A.N.Vittal 	

0 	 Poona 	
' 	

0 
5 Mis0 T V Subhalakshmy 	 Alwaye 	 ' 
6 	Shrj. V K Hatigalo 	 Head Office / 7. Shri.George Samuel . 	 Kanpur  

8 Smt Lorna Dt8ouza 	 Mangalore 	" 

9 Kum C Dasgupta, 
- 	 'Barrackpore 

10 Shri P R Bende 	 Bhilai 11 	Shri Bhuder Rai 	 Muzaffarpur 	i 

IV. 	 nfirmed as Lower 	 S ion Clerk 	. 	 . 

1 . Shri K.I.Babu 	0 

• 	 • 	 Always 	. 	 • 

	

0 	 0 • 	

(confirmed w.e.f. 24- 11i973) 	
'. 	 ,• 

2. Shri K.Anjaneyulu 	 . . 	 Head Office. .3 	Shri S.E..Deshpande 	0 	Bombay 	.. 0 • 

4. . Shri S .Yrr.Ak4,4 	 . 	 -- - 	 - 

yUorabad. 	.;• • 00 '5 . . Smt.C.Oinana Amma 	 Kozhjkode 	.. • . 
. 	 6. Shri P.S.Thakur 	 . 

7 
Indore 

. Shri B.Nctyak 	. 	 . 	
. 	 Rourkola 	

• 
8. 

Shri V.Crctr31;a 	 Mangaloro 	
>- "•' • 9. Shr, G..•Jawalkar 	 Thaz1J.  

— --, 0 

- .-•.• . OOtd..2. 	 0 

•0 

•____, 	1. . .i • 



., 

- — 

'-' •, '•":' . . 

Shri Rajkumcir 	.. 

.' 

- 	Kanpur 
11 Kum 'M D Chavan Poona • 

"-7'• 12 Kum S Lalitha Bcnga1ore' y  
ke 3 3 	Shri W. 	 Shirodkar $ 	•' Thana 

'714 	' Shra. K K Das Tozpur 	r4 	 fJ$ 

15. Shri 2.K.Verrno. 	I Indore 
16. 1  Hum. L.Dasu 	I Asansol 	. 

17. Hum. T.Narayanikuty Kozhikode'  
13. Shri 	.Vijondran1 Coim'oatore 	- 
19 Shri N S Pcohno Nagpur 
.20. Shr 	D.K.Baru 	' ,. 	. :'. 	Barrackpore.i 	'.. 

2 1 Shri H It Choudhary t 	Calcutta 
22 Shi AR Moharili Head. Office 
23 Shri S Dey Tinsu1.a 

 Stnt.N.Shukla . Head Office" 
 Shri M.D.Patre Head Office,' ,.. 	. 

 Shri D.N.Lokha,nde 	. . 	 Head. Office,'.,,, 
I 

V. 	..onfiriyod as Projectionist 
- 	 - 

• 	' 	1. shri,v.rt.sroenivasan . 	' 	Alwaye 	,- '• 
2. . Shri A.Jan.rdhan , . 	" 	Kozhikode ..' 
3 Shri N Kci.ndaswamy 	- Cointhatore" . 

4 Shri R S Shukia Thana 	 / 
5. Shri R.K,Sinha 	, 	,-, . 	.,-, 	Muzaffarpur'- 

Shri G-oiuri Shcuikár Sharma.- 	Dhanbad 	4•.' .." 	- 

( 	
) . 	 7. Shri B.L.Barbor 	•. . 	Jaipur  

Confirmed as Van Drivor " 	 . 	••,•• 	. 

I 	. Shri T.Padmannhha  
I  

. 	 p 

VII 	Confirmed as Chowkidar , 

1 Shri V Y Naik 
.4. 	1 

Hubli 
2. 1 , Shri S.Subramani  Coimbatoro  

4 

3 Shri Mohd Asa.ff Bangalore 	' 

- 
Shri P Kumaran Mangalore 	i 

' 	5 a.  Shr 	Y K Kadam Thana 	 .' 
r

•4 •.'•: 

• VIII. 	,Qonfirmed as Peon 
I  

, 	
.1. Shri B .V .Ramaria- .,. 	Visakhapatnam'' 
2. • , '. Shri N.G-unascicara.n ',Coimbatore . 

3 Shri D It Muru Jamshedpur 
4 Shri L N Loirhanda 	

, ' 	Head Office i 

 Shri Salarnctt Au Hyde rabu.d 
I:  Shri Y.R.More 	. Bombay ' 

 Shri B.Rantswamy . 	.. 	' Hyderabad.'' 
 Shri Manoor Au ' 	Indoro  
 -Shri J.N.Pandoy 	. Muzaffarpur ( 1 
 Shri M.K.Khand.cswar Hecd. Office 	- 
 Shri B.J.Moshram . 	 Head Office - 

-, 	1-2. Shri M.Abdul Hafooz Ma&rae 	 - 

U 	 , 

AA  
Contd. .3. 

-- 

- 	, 
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CENTRAL BOARD FOR WORKERS'_EDUCATION. 
• 	 . 	

4 

NoWE.5(17)V0l 	 Dated 

The followiig Lowe 	Clerk Sunder the 
Central Board for Workers Edn. 	

rorted to the post • ." • of 	UDC in the, scale of 'pay of Rs.33O-56o 'and pSted 
at the ' regjoial Centred mentj 	gQinst each of then WIth immecjj ate effect: 	

•,. 

Sr 	Na;io 	Preseit -place of 	Traflsered 
place8 	

'• 	
"a: 

. Shrj Rajkuar ViEd, Kanpu . . 	Head Off ice .Nagp 	, " K 1< 	
Workers Ed Centre 

	

Tezpur. 	 WEC...Tezp. 
Arunoday0 	WEC_Kanpur 

(MSagjrJai)  
- Director I/c. 

 l,Shrj Rojkumar, 
• 	Lower DVfl,Clerk 

 
/ 2Shrj. 	 ' 	 . 

Loier Dv Cler] 

3.Sri 'runodaye, 	

' 

	

Dvn.lcrk 	 . 	 - 	
••' 	': 

Copy 0  

l.The Regional Director, Workers Edn.Centre Kcnp, He 
is tequestea to relieve S/bhii RaJç-j LDC imm 	 & Aru.oday edjatel and int.Lrneto their date(s)or rCle 
to €hi of ficc and to the Regional Director, WEC c respecL1vo1rThe instrue05 for fillirg_up ofhe 
Vaa 

	

cncio 	
C may PlCQeLP/-.1iLe1 Scpar-itel1. 

2.The Rcgi(),.Ial Director,1 Workers L'dn.CL0, Tepur He: 
is reciuetcd to intimate the dote 'f joining of Sri K Y, Da a. UDC 	the cenbre to this Office 	

T 3)The Regional D1rctor, WEC_GO3 with a request to intLmat 
the dote of Joini çj f Shr 'runo -iy, to th.s of fice i due course 

	

4) the Accnts OfficeL,cq 	agpLr.  Sectjoi 
 6)Stff file of WEC_Kanpur 

 Té7APUr,000 & HO 	' 	
• 	 ----•- 7 Seniori 	list file 	

' 	 / 	S  
(M.Sagj Ith-an.) 	 ' 
Dcer I/c. 

AS/ 	 ErkcrijctionCcntre 

	

061 
• 	 • 	 - 
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V 	 Registration No/h 
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!IdCttLIce 	 4 	' r1 fr iiZ'M. 
to , 	 &U) 'PifltanL cx 	 zife 'of'Lth, KhiroWt 
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• 	I  1 	• 	
••• : 11vthe..hoior to 1hf.th following ., . 
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{Ot1L 	
..Zic 

hL 	, 	 Jj 	 •i 

c: 	t , 	j, if a1

KIT 
. 	

•; 	. 	ri t z3iz•, 

(Upp 	D1V.S2.Ofl Clerk ) un 	 t tTzpur V . 

hubnd 	 urn Kar' Das eiroy t 
 

22. ' 99 	 ronl'astrjc31tcr1  £rd &abtc 
lI 	t 	 a 	 L1 	çta 	

4 	_.J I  

withrgret0 m 	 survjvjr 

	

% 	
v 	4' 	t 	• as 

9l3 	Cthe famiJy of my hubafld.(I,have flon't look ater 
3 I.vc1thod an1 sht r. Jn1eejszget flppotrne'enueryoux 

I 	 -1 dt)-):Q1 my IDains rict I1 crsUa ikno 	ric 

	

•k 	 to U1c ULd)1 Larvtjon. 'So,j 	olicityur 'xiPdfav- j 
uu 	u)th€nt i,Uitrqede yot'kinca * 	. 

 A> 	oar 	my 	
thaichha 

1..:, 	 I mjnw ..3Syear3 old. 

	

a 	 \ 	! 	,' 	• 	
. 	 ' 	I I 	

• 	
/• a a 	c-oxdly, L }vab,cci p~jhh 	due 

I 	 Ja.i 	
.' hu&. nd' tr 	nertE bo.riec"ery duos may kind1y b 

a 	 Iafl'  i_ui c 	e rm.. t. 	'a 	

a 	tiS? 

a 	 a 	
' to 

l'rr tti co, 1)Ottofasc1toappea1s r shaiL 4 hia.jhlyb&gr " iy

,tc 
 to yo fo r aVa r 

 

a 	

, 
a Your £aithufl a 	

a 	 Ia,d 	ç(j 

a' t o  
' 	

a° 	..( 	 a 	(1..4)Sanya
•

tah (1a 
CctL'i ricled 	 W/o.Lt<hriod i(um1rE 

a 	 a 	Vi1l 	rJog1a 
 

P. 0 Dc) araon,3e 
1 H ¶,,t.C. Cert,jfjcaLe 	 D±. SonitpurJ1  Astarn. 

a. 
2 	7 	 a 	,aa 	

'aa 	a 

c 	1/'aritjng paru Crtifaaai 
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ih Is is to U*rtiy that the 50110wi. nq p?lSOr . 

	

On logal huir of. Jced KhRud A. 	 oi v.1:Uuqe uAlkla 

(l'.):uj:± L(,Ejhr: utr J.opu.r POUCO SLOMOn DIMAt SoMpa r , 

iThe deceased, W.15 ser.Ving as UL C • at U fi.co o 	hc 

	

ntri1 Ho rd Lor o rk er 's 1:J uc L .ti) fl L  ritre, .i:(zpu2: 	 - 

3. 3i1L I 	Ly 	Las 	 Wife 	 :35 Neaul  

'.Chis certificate is :issued on the basis of the 

.. ipOJ:t ec ivc frou the (.i.rcie Aficer,.iezpur Hevenue .izc . i 

jp N, .UiL.-2/952UUO/2O7, M. 1/3/2600 ar] will va.Ljc in 

CU rr ctio n with ensi.o )1,(.r0.t ui.t, 3r1 G16 only 

• 	
/ 'A 

	

Fo L) eputy Conm i 	o ner 
o Atpur Ampur r - 

1 1  Mi Lnharya L3ora i.as  
v;i;LL 	Si:jida 	 dorjhar With reference t0 
her jpI  :ic.ton, dtd. 2/2/2 

/' 
2\ 

V

Assstah 1  TverJn1  

Ch1i SuhDivu, (J.rdg) 

- 

c 
32 or J'*uty- (onimi.sIo.nr  

O nitpur 

10 



-is- 	 4EXi 

To 	
Date the Tzpur 8th DecV99 he 	jioal W c oi 

- 	L)) 	(1 at O Lentrr 
1 	WA 

Appoint ment of Compasonate ground of wife of Late 
Khirod Kumir 1)a s 

1r 

1 	the honour to ly the following few ).ines for favur 
Of your kind coñsjdartjoi and favourblo a ctlon, 

That Sir, my husband Mr.Khirod Kumar Das was working as U. D.C.•, 
(UPPer 1 	on 	ri') under your office at i'pur, 

To ry 11I.I r  ICY 9  my husband MrKhfrod Kumar Das exired on 

;.jr with rqrei I state that I am the only surviving 

: The £ imi :Ly of my husband • I have none to lok ofter 'my 
i:ivi l:thcod and shoJ, tor, Uni ss I get an appOintme t under your 
k tad disposal my pi I as and mis cr1 os will know no hounds and I shall 
have to die under s arvation, 	I solicit your kind favour to 
Ova 

 
mu an apjoln tmnont as L D. C (Lower 1)lv is ion Clerk) which will 

suit mn under your kind dispoJ. 

As xo:jai'ds my, 1iducatjQl1)3. QualificatIon i state that I have 
passud 	3S, L.0 examincjt,on and I am now .3 years old. 

I shall highly he grateful to you for your 
VaVOUr and kind 

c;oijdc, tiori of favoura}?ie action as s tatod above, 

inci. 	cur 

1 	hJ; LU 	certj.fjc1t 
H 

v-ft 

3 	nlih & 
Ty(?)' t3,nCJ certi fic a te . 

OSADO 

U 

- 

Yours fiithtully 
tC1çk(\)cici) 

r Labanya 3oa Das) 
0/0 Lt, Khi rod Kumnar Da 
Viii 	rj h rqidri 
Chuhuri 
Disto.Sonitpur (Assam) 
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Erd for 	kei'!3 Edjc;tic, n 
() 

T'u:ouqh t' 	Rqi oni J)ir ctor'V;Orke ­ t, liducation 
?ntr 	ezpur 

t of (on siono Ground Vjfe of 

Ay 	)liCtiOn dted::. 	812G99 	4220,00 

In pI ur!;UvA c p of my appiicat5ion NoF&]. datc -I 
d. 1299 ond '22OOo I have the honor to lay hofore 

nn iJrv" oi fri'our of 'your iind and symptheU 

Tt Sir I cm a hoio1e33 and n o n o to look after 
Iy 1tv1jhood and shelter so I. woUld request you kindly to 

I ni n" 	hJ n 	Sta o of Asam (Tzpur) &rtstoacl of 
out side iccm For 'alth act of your k1ndne 	I 

efu1 to you 

Yaus fa1thfully,  

Q•?p.V 	çç :' 

AI, O2? 	 • 	 •• 	 ( Labanya Eorah Dan) • c O 	 \çiU 	 W/O. Lt Khirod Kumar Da& 
V1li Darjar Gaon Saikia Chuburj 
P.O 	Docrga.on PSTezpur 
Dui. 3onitpur(/-m)4 
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AP 

12 
L3joianoth Ci:rja1j 

the 288.2000. 
H 

The 1 irictor 
ContrA 	Q1 I AN workers EaucaM on 

Through thn R 	'ionJ. 	) iroctor' 	orker; 
F 	•tOn 	(ntr(,rGzg,r, 

h: 	qurb to cnnL?iër anpointment On 
compen-s,ion ,i te Grou'1', 

I 	 to iy th 	ol l.owing, 	few 1ino 	for 
I 	rniji 	cF 	ypur 	I ri 	ornitton 	n I 	yrnr)1thct- lc 	orcr, 

01) ihct 	• 	my mi bind /hLod 	(r.io who w v 	iorkinq 
n 4 	 uc 	t- 	on 	 su Ir3n1y 

in "100 tule 	in ath an 	 1 there wan no ti ,e 1 trt 
- 	 H affor 	no 

:• ;v 	
I 

L 	
5hit 'r 	5 	gl j 1 fr,  th pi- r L J C upon OQId- 

	

' ;und on 0/1 2 /r 	it Ii its r l -'ar on 4/2/2000 
uL' r 'urprt 	ricthin ha5 nard 

- , 	
F 	 ' F fliT 	(flj IIJ 	lILO 

I 	 H 
th'::refore Lervently reguost you Once aoain kinti1 

;to p.ty 	11 le hed to my 	ut iri.1 irrançe ronst ueratin 
>t 

 
-.!Y p? WtKqnt iu -ui'/ oost I S vou>ern n c')Lu ytor flk 

'F It would ba bet er if[rF,oii 
/
r. qo/dse1f consider . to 

7 	-roit rnr a t Tezpur 0 ectre ihirh' would enable mysl to m€~ t 
;oUi ori]a to't:h'?r 	 / 

io (I 

 

y ou woylcl 1<in Uy(do\t 0 r 	'l nl CFCVCa myolf 
c±o -  niis - rine :istres land fhr\ this not of your kixadness. 

	

IL.!. rciin.tn prer prn'r 	f 

I 	' 	 S 
'F 	 I ,  

L.z'i(i: Cop,r 	f 11.111, .': 	 ii(:ute b 	 ' F  

	

ox 	) 	 '. 

ourz F. tIiFui.1,\ 

'F 
d4 $c\2A 

( 	
abanya E3p 	g,, 

i A  

/ 	
hi rod Viii 	

.non( 1 ehb 	a path 
1.0. Bh swahth Cb rj n i:L 

i.r)- 70417 
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ro 
The Director 
ent.raI 30arcj for Workers t' ducation 

10. 

( Through the H.giona1 IJirector 
Workers tducation tbntre 
Iezpur, Sonitpur, Assarn) 

Sub 

My previous appiicatjons SUbrnittcj on 286.,2000 and 2Oi2oOo, 
Sir e  

I bog to state that on roceip of the application from  
your oStuOrned end the same have been submItted on 2O12,2QOO 
for your kind nd syrnparieijc COnsiderotjor But 

Sir, I have 
riot received any satistactory response so tar appointment is 
COOC()Ifl0U 0  

Sir e  it id needless to say that L am the sole earnind 
memuc- i' of my tamil.y since the demise or my husband0 Now 1 have 
no o Lhor means of income sources except rneare amount of ramily 
Pension which I am getting trom your esteemed estahijshmnt 

Therf ore, I woulc( request you to consider my Case on 
huinaj. arián ground to appint me on compcsjonte ground 0  For 
this act of your klndnss I shall ever remain gratoful to you, 

yvith regards. 

Yours faithfully, 

oI 	p 
S  

( rs Labanyc J3ora Das) I 	
W/O La te Kh I rod K r U a 
Lb ltaen ora ,••' 	
Viii. Kochgaon, B.harjajj 
Hem B atuah Path 
B.h.rja1j, DIst. Sonitpur 
Assam, Pifl 784176 a  

\( 
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. rhrough the Regional Director )  Workers Education Centre, Khan.apara, 
Six Mile, Guv4iati 	• 	 II 	 1 	 1 1 

Sub Pr 	 nt ci foi emplpyrne on Compassionate giound 	 IJ 	 t 
I 	 I 	

i 	
11 	

1 

Rcf M) application datd 26.10.99, 8 12 99, 26 5 200, 2 8 2000, 20.12 2000, 	// 	I 

20.200l 	
. •• C 	I 	. •I',:1 	

'... 0 	
0 0 	, 

Sn, 	 If! 

With cue respect, I bcg to state that I submitted applications on the dates as 
i cfcircd to abovt. for offcumg inc employment on eon1pasionate ground Neaily tsyo e. 
ycs ii we i1ised since the cieath of my husband, but I hac not yet been favoured 
offctmg employment noi 1 cccivcd any reply from your end 

Sit, aftcr the expiry of my husband there .s nobody to look after me I have io 
O ot'wr ou cc of income except the family pension amount But it is very difficult to meet 

4l1e bocnthi .vith the neagre pension amoun receive. 	,. , 	•• ........ 
Thciefore, once agam I request y0u 1  kindly to consider my case sympathetically I 	1 

j qjo aiidppoint me t any post considered to be fit. 

. 	 0: 	• 	. 	
:.!':. 	

0 	•I 	,•• 

'Adclres: : 

• .W19- Late KK.Das, Ex-UDC 
C/QKochgaon (Hem Barua Path) 

• 	P.O.- J.3i3wanath Charia1i 
DisC- Sonitpur,(Assam) 
Iiii-74176. ,• 
	

0 

Yours faithfuily,'P. 
riç 

1 1  
(MRS LABANYA J3ORA DAS) 

tL) 	l 	tt? j 	4ç4 
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Smt. I&anya B ora Das. 

...va.I. 

Union of India & Ors. 

 -And - 

In the matter of : 

1'tten Statements submitted by 

the Bespondents 

The respondents beg to submit the background of 

the case, ihich be treated as a part of the 

written Statement. 

The applicant applied for appointment on compass-

ionate ground consequent upon the death of her husband in harness 

on 22.9.99. Consolidated instructions were issued by the Govt. 

of India v±de G.I. of Personnel and Training CM No. 14 014/6/94-

Estt(1)) dated 9.10.98 
( Annexure -I) according to which compassi-

onate appointment can be made to a maximum of 5%  of, vacancies fa 

falling wider direct recruitment quota in any group 'C' or 'D' 

post. Thus it is absolutely clear that the question ofcompa 
int_c L.29 
	tk_____ 	 ______ 
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There are 40  group C and 31 group D posts of direct 

recruitment vacant in the Board, out of which the appliount 

could be considered against only 20 posts In group C and 14 

posts in group 1) lying vaoant • Thus applying 5% of quota for 

compassionate appointment it can be said that onhl one post 

is vacant. 

Incidentally it is pertinent to note that there are 

at present six oases/applications pending decLsion as per 

detail a given in the table as (Annexure iI) though as per 

seniority the applicant's status is at '. No. 4 but from the 

merit point of view she stands last. ( for underlined portion 

please refer to the Court's decision below ). 

jeQnmmAnjs 

- 1 • 	That with regard to the statemenits made in para 1, 
/ 

of the application, the respondents beg to state that front 

the perusal of the relevant circular on compassionate appOint 

ment against compassionate posts. 
A 

.A photo copy of the letter is annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure Rh. 

The Hon 'ble supreme Court in bri Uniesh umar FagPa l  

-Yersu - $tate of Haryana & Others has observed 

" irtber the mere death of an employee in harness 

does not entitle his family to such source of livelihood. 

should be examined and its only if it is satisfied that but 

for the provision of employment, the family will not be able 



-3-. 

to meet the cri.si. s, that a job is to be offered to the 

e ligib 10 iuemb er s of the family". 

A copy of the Letter is annexed herewith and 

marked as Annexure -R/Ifl. 

3eoordly, the HO of the Board is in constant 

touch with the applicant and on the basis of its communi 

cation dated 13.12.2000, the applicant had funshed the 

required details in the prescribed profor.ma  duly sigied 

by her on 20.12.20 00. 

A copy of the letter is annexed herewith and 

marked as Anne5au'e-R/IV. 

20 	 That with regard to the statements made in para 

2 tc 4.3, of the application, the respondents beg to stm 

offer no comments. 

3. 	That with regard to the statements made in para 

44, of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

it is denied that the applicant Laced tremendous financial 

hardship on the death of her husband, as she is the only 

dependant member in the family and besides receiving pensio-

nary benefit of B s. 5.24 labs, she Is also in receipt of 

family pension ara, per her oi statement dated 20.1240 00. 

B eat of the eon tent a of this para are not di spited. 

40 	 Tha,,witb regard to the statements made in para 

4.5, of the application., the respondents beg to offer no 

comments. 



\ IV t, 
I,  

L 

S 

50 	 That with regard to the statements made in para 

4.6, of the application, the respondents beg to state that 

it is admitted that the applicant was verbally informed that 

only after the posting of the RL espondent No.2 i.e. the Director, 

her case may be considered. The factual poItion. today is 

that the poet of regular Director is yet to be filled an \ 

there are already six such applicationg pending as already 

stated in the head "back ground of the case" above • Thus, 

there is no negligence as contended, by the applicant in this 

para. It is denied that there is genuine need of her appoint 

ment for survival. 

6 • 	That with regard to the statements made, in para 

4.7 onwards, of the application, the respondent a beg to skaja  

offer no comments. 

Vrification...... 
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TR I I CA P ION 

I, hi Wt4i& 	'T 	F 

t/t being au-bhorised do hereby solemnly 

affirm and declare that the statements made in this vritten 

statement are true to my knowledge and information and 

I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sian this verification on this ' 	th 

day of 	eeyJ, L_ , 2001. 

CwI zuj, 
ntraI Board for Workers EduO 

Hegfonal Dractorite 
Sh1whies. Guwahti781QQ 
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G.L. Depr. of Per. & Trg., O.M. No. 1401416194-EStT. (D). 
daied 9-10-1998 

Revised consolidated instructions on thscjieme for compassionate 
appointment 

The undersigned is directed to say that the Cxistng instnictiOns 
for making compassionate appointment under the Central Government 

in 	n have sce bee reviewed in the light of the various Court judgments, 
and other decisions including those taken on the various 
recommendations contained in the Fifth Central Pay Commission 
Report as well as the Study Reports of 1990 and 1994 prepared by the 
Department of Administrative Reforms and Public Grievances on the 
subiect, and they have accordingly been revisedIsimnPh110 and 

consolidated as in the enclosed scheme hich will supercede all the 
e:istiug ins :ions on dee suhiect Tbs tua be brought to the amice. 
of all concerned for icr - nation, getdence and necessary action. 

SC}? FOR COMPASS1ONA APPOTh4ENT 

	

k 	6 
sw 'sn  

is killed in action; or 
is medically boarded out and is unfit for Civil 
employment. 

• 	.NoTEI._"Depe1iet Family Member" means: 

spouse; or 
son (including adopted son); or 
daughter (including adopted daugbter) or 
brother or sister in the case of unmarried Government 
servant or member of the Armed Forces referred to in (A) 

• 	 or (B) of this para, 

who was wholly dependent on the Government 
ser. membec of the 

Armed Forces at the time of his death in harneSS or retirement on 

medical grounds, as the case may be. 

NOTE ll._c'TWmn 	
. for the pumose of these 

instreCtionS means a Govenunent servant appolnied on regular his 
and not one working on daily wage or casual or apprentice or a 

hoc 

or contract or re_employment basis. 

NOTE 
111._'Co,r;ed oi*-chrgeU sw' will also be CO 

by the terra 'Government servant' mentioned in Note Ill above. 

NOTE lV.__"5el'iCe 	
includes .xtertsion in service (but not 

r
emp1oymeflt) afier attaining the normal age of retirement in a 

Civil 

post. 
NOTE \T_"ReemPI0Y1fleii 	does not include employment of 

Ex-scr;iCen a before the normal age of retirement in a Civil post. 

3. 
AuthoritY Coin petent to ahe Conp sionate Ap1intflieflt 

(c) Joint Secretary i n chargc of Adminis:ratiOtI in the 

Ministry/DePaflmet concerned. 

(b) 
Head of the Department under the Supplementary Rule 2 
(10) in the case of Attached and Subordinate Offlces. 

	

(b) Secretary in the 	
istry epartmflt concerned in special 

types of cases. 

\ / 4. POStS 
to which such appointmentS can be made 

Groun 'C' or Group 'D' pOstS aaamst the direct recruitment 

quota. 	- 
S. Eligibility 

,,- (a) The family is digent and deserves immediate assistance 

for relief from financial desurutiofl and 
,-) Applicant for cornPassb0te appointment should be eligible 

and suitable for the post 
in all respects under the provisions 

of the relevant Recruit1' Rules. 

	

s-5 	 - 

t. Object 

The obect of the Scheme is to grant appointment on / 
compassionate grounds to a dependent family member of a / 
Government servant dying in harness or who is retired on medical f 
grounds thereby leaving his famil in penury and without any means 

the livelihood, to relieve the family of 	Government servan 
of

t  

concerned ftc-rn financialdestitution and to help it get over the 
ernerctenov. 

2. To whom Applicable 

To a dependent family member- 
(A) of a Government servant who- 

dies while in service (including death by suicide); or 
is retired on medical grounds under Rule 2 of the 
CCS (Medical Examination) Rules, 1957 or the 
corresponding provision, in the Central Civil Service 
Regulations before attaining the age of 55 years (57 
years for Group 'D' Government servants); or 

is retired on modical ground-s under Rule 38 of the 

. CCS (Pension) Rules. 1972 or the corresponding 
provision in the Central Civil Service Regulations 
before attaining the age of 55 years (57 years for 
Group 'D' Government servants): or 

(B) of a member of the Armed Forces who-
(a). dies during service; or 
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6. (A) ExemptiJ 	 L) 	 ç 	 IS 	flOt1flC1Udd in 

I 	
/ 	

Compassionate appOmtmeflt are exempted from obseanCe of 	
the Cena' Secret&lat C1enc 	 F 

the following requemefltS 	. 	. 	
a widow appoted on mpassiOnte ground to a 

Rec1eflt procedure i.e, without the agency of the Staff 	: 	
Group 'D' post, she will be exempted frOm the requemeflt 

Selection Commission or th e  Employment Exchange. 	 -. 	of possessg the education quiflCatbo prescribed in 

CleanCe from the Sulus Cell of the Depmeflt of : 	
the relevant niles, provided the .dudes of the post can be 

	

Peonnel and Training/Direct0ta General of Employment : 	
satisfactO peormed by er without possessmg such 

and Training. 	

educaon qualifications. 	 - 

The ban orders on filling up of posts issued by the Minis' 	
7. DeteiflatiOA 	bthty of VacancIes 

of Finance (Department of Expenditure). 

(B) Relaat.iOflS 	

(a) Appointment on compassionate grounds should be made - 

- 	. 	
only on regular basis and that too only, if regular 

J / 	 (a) Upper age-i1t could be relaxed wherever found to be 	
vacancies meant for that .puose are available. 

/ 	
necessa. The lower ace-limits should, however, m no 
case be elaxed below lSyears of age. 	

(b) CompasSi0fla 	appoimmentS can be made up to a 

No 	
I. 	Age elihili shl be determined with reference to 	

falling under dect 

the cate 0' aophcatiofl and not the date 01 	 . . 	 - 	- ..\pDolntiflg AUthOrit\' may hold bac up to 	c ot \ acnCteS

in 
e a orcsid ctegotLS o e fi cd by airc 	

CfltLn 1  

c o :  etetl tO 	r.e a flaci decision for 	
throuch Sntff SeieCilOfl Commission or othe' 	

so r to 

makg 	 appointment li a COSC shall be 	
fill such vacancies by appointment on compaSSi0nat 

	

competent to grant relaxation of upper age-limit also 	 orounds. 	
A person selected for appointment on 

g s 	lotnint n 	
Co o'Ofl 	rounds slioulC 	oc a ic 	the 

5 Secret: 	in dx 	Ministry/Deparimet concerrea is 	
rcCrUiffleflt roster against the approPrmte CatefO 	

VIZ., 

	

comoeient to relax remoorarily educational qualificatior as 	
SC/ST/OBC/General 0pending upon the catLgo' to htch 

	

0rescribcd in the relevant Recrditmcflt Rules in the case of 	
he belongs. For example, if he belongs o Su ca1ego he 

	

auoointineflt at the lowest level, e.g., Group 'D' or Lower 	
will be adjusted against the SC reseatlofl potnt, if he is 

	

ViS° 
Clerk post, in exceotional circumstances where 	

ST/OBC he will be adjusted against ST/OBC point and, if 

	

the condition of the family is ve hard provided there is no 	
he belongs 10 

General categO he will be aausted against 

	

vacancy meant for compsiOflate appointment in a cost for 	
the vacancy point meant for .1eneral catego'. 

	

h the cependent iam:iy member in qus1o.- IS 	 (c) While the ceihina of 5 	
for making compSsi0nate 

t 	 uUi o Sncn ci c o 	11 bc p rn 	d 	 noo tnlni igmast rLg d r \ aneS shod 	
ot be 

up o 	0 0 \\O e rs DC' ond 'hic ro rch' tI0t 	 circ' Loico b 	n I ilg Ipp0l 	ent 0 deac aet ,a n1\ 

	

educational quhiCatioflS will be admissible aflO ihe 	Z member of Government servant on casual/daily wage! 

	

se'tceS of the person concerned, if still uaquifieQ, are 	 ad 
hoc/contract basis against regular vacancies, there is no 

liable to be terminated, 	
bar to considering him for such appointrneflt if he is 

	

No.—ln the case of an Attached/Subordinate Office, the 	
eligible as per the noal rnles/orderS governing such 

	

Secreta in the concerned Administrative Minist'/DePartmefh shl 	
appointments. 

	

be the competent authority for thts puose. 	
(a The ceiling of 5% of direct reCniitmeflt vacancies for 

(c) 
in the matter of exemption from the requirement ot passing 	

malng compassionate appoIntment should not be exceeoed 

the Typing Test Loose appointea on compassionate grounds 	
by utilizing any other vaCancY e.g.. sports quota vacancy. 

o the post of 	wer Division Clerk will be governad by I 'e't under the cheme is not conitneu to the 

the cener orders tssued n this regard:— 	 - 	
, fl 	 - 	,. 

Minisiry/DePmt/Of' jfl \uiCU ecaSeUimeUidily 

( 	

fl by the CS Division of the Department of Personnel 	
retired GoV1met seant had been working. Such an ,rv

anywhere under the Government 

	

and Training, i,f the Pot is included in the Centr 	 appointment can be given 

Sec 	nretariat Clecal Service; or 

j 	 . 	 . 
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: 	 // 	 of India depending upon availabUity of a suitable vacancy 	 the earning member as also his liabilities including the fact • it i,  meant for the purpose of compassionate appointment. 	 that the earning member is residing with the family of the 

(I) If sufficiern vacancies are not available in any particular . 	 - 	 Government servant and whether he should.not be a source 

	

office in accommodate the persons in the waiting list for 	 of suppQt to oth. members of the faintly. 

	

compassionate appointment, it isopen to the Administrative 	 (b) In cases where any member of the family of the deceased 
MinistrviDepartrnenUOffice to take up the matter with - 	or medically retired Government servant is already in 

	

other Ministries/Depanments/Offices of the Government of 	- 	employment and is notsupportir. the other members of the 

	

India to provide at an early date appointment on 	 family of the Government servant, extreme caution has to / 	 compassionate grounds to those in the waiting list, 	 be observed in ascertaining the economic distress of the 
8 .  Belated requts for Compassionate Appointment 	 members of the family of the Government servant, so that 

the facility of appointment on compassionate ground is not 

	

(a) Ministries/Deparunents can consider requests 	for 	 circumvented and misused by putting forward the ground 

	

compassionate appointment even where the death or 	 that the member of ti feniiv already employed is ant 

	

01i medical troonds of a Govrtnietu sce\mu 	 surxrlirte the fa:nily. 	
:- mok 	101152 bac: 	Say Pvc years ('r;o. \Vhik 

sn 	tebed euue:s it ' - iJ hov,ever be I , Mj'ciqi. C 	t rume 	Lr\ a ta '.:ev that the concept of compassionate appointment 

	

is lamely related to the need for immediate assistance to the 	Cases of missing Government se:.eats are also covered ender the 

	

fandiv o the Government servant in order to ne-C: 	schema for compassionate appoi: 	em. subject to the foflov.'iae 

	

from ecCnntic distress. The very fact that the fatally has 	conditions:- 

	

been aha to manage somehow all these years shoold 	 (c) -, recucsl to Crm:t the bcnefit of comssiona:e nc -ic 	s adequac p Co t I~ . .. t he fann i P, 1 C 	 pomment cc be co's c 	d c- zei a laae c a ap c fl 	 CD 1 e 	ncans of stbctsie ice 	I he C 	 2 years from the dalc fo n which the Go\Lnet sean 

	

examination of such cases would call for a great deal of 	 has been missine provided that: 

	

circumspection. The decision to make appointment on 	 - 
uo1Dass or - te erounds in  such  cics a a 	thcrcfo - 	 th 

	

ne 	 (z an FIR to 	Is Lt 	i -  he 	v, 00j 	u .rc Po t
-
ce  

mat the level of the Secret an 	of tn 	 (it) the missin person is not traceable, and 
Depar:ehtinis:n' concerned 	 - 

- 	 (iii) the corn ctem a 	ori:v feels that thc case is genuine: 

	

\Vheder request for comp as sionate atonttnteni is aeln:ed 	 (b) This benefit will not be applicable to the case of a 

	

or nctrnzy be aecided with relerence to the date of death 	 Government servant:- or retirement on medical cround of a Government servant 

	

and not the are of the arplicant at the time of 	 (i) who had less than two years no retire on inc date from 
consideration, 	 which he has been rntsstag; or 

	

1 9. Widow appointed on compassionate grounds getting remarried 	 (iii who is suspected to have committed fraud, or 
I I 	 suspected to have joined any terrorist or -ganLzatioa or 1/ 	A widow appointed on compassionate grounds will be allowed to 	 suspected to have gone abroad. - 

continue in service even after re-rnarrIge. 	
(c) Compassionate appointment in the case of a missing 

I 10. Where there is an earnin g  member 	 Government servant also wowd not bea matter of rittht as 
in the case of others and it will be, subject to fulfillment of 

	

(a) In deserving cases even where there is already an earning 	 all the conditions including the availability of vacancy ,  laid 

	

member in the family, a dependent family member may be 	 down for such appointment under the scheme - 

	

considered for compassionate appointment with prior 	 - 

	

 
approval of the Secretary of the DepartmentiMinisu-v 	 (d) While considering such a request, the resul ts  of the Police 

	

concerned who, before approving such appointment, will 	- 	investigation should also be taken into account: and 

	

satisfy himself that grant of compassionate appointment is 	 (e) A decision on any such request for compassionate 

	

justified having regad to number of dependents, assets 	 appointment should be taken only at the level of the 

	

and liabilities left by the Government servant, income of 	 Secretary of the Ministry/Department Concerned. 



/1 
'I 

/1 
/ 
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12. procedure 
The pro forma as in Annexure may be used by Ministries/ 
Departments/Offices for ascertaining necessary information 
and processing the cases of compassionate appointment. 
The Welfare Officer in each Miisuy/Depar1rfleflt1Of 
should meet the  membets of the family of the Government 
servant in question immediately after his death to advise 
and assist them in geaing appointthent on compassionate 
grounds. The applicant should be called in person at the 
very first stage and advised in person about the requirement 
and formalities to be completed by him. 
An application for appointrneru on compassionate grounds 
should he considered in the linln of the instructions isud 
from time to tim: .v the Dun::r meat of Personnel and 

Trainini (Eabshmcnt Di ision) cm 	subiect by a 
Comrninec of Officers consisting of threc Officers - one 
Chairman and :'ao Members - of the rank of DemtIx 
Secrutacy/Director in the 	iis:m/Dep2rtfl1et and Officers 
of equivalent rani: in the case of A ached and Subordinate 
Offices. The \Velfnre Officer may also be rnzide one of the 

Meinhcrs.?Chairman of the Committee depending upon his 

rank. The Committee may meet during the second week of 
every month to consider cases received during the previous 

- month. The applicant may also be granted personal hearing 
be the Committee, if necessap:. for better appreciation of 

/ 	the fncts.of the care. 
çd Recomiflefldaijofl of the Committee should be placed before 

the competent authority for a decision. If the competent 
authority disacrees with the Committee's recommendation, 
the case ma he referred to the next higher authority for a 
decision. 

13. U ndertnl-ting 

A person appointed on compassionate arounds under the scheme 
should give an undena.kirig in writing (as in Annexure) that he/she will 
maintain properly the other family members who were dependent on 
the Government servant/member of the Armed Forces in question and 
in case it is proved subsequently(at any time) that the family members 

are being neglected or, are not being maintained properly by him/her, 
his/her appointment may be terminated forthwith. 

14. RequeSt for change in post/person 

When a person has been appoinied on compassionate grounds to a 
particular post, the  set of circumstances, which led to such 
appointnlent, should be deemed to have ceased to exist. Therefore,— 
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(a) he/she should strive in hislner career like bisIher colleagues 

	

- 	
for future advancement and any reotiest for appointment to 

	

• 	any higher post on considerations of 
- 

compassion should 

	

- 	 invariably be rejected. 	.  

(b) an appointment made on compssOflate grodods cannot be 
transferred to any other person and any request for the 

	

• 	same on considerations of compassion should invariabl' be 
rejected. 	 . 

1 SniOfltV 

The inier se seniority of persons appoititec un 
compassionate grounds may be fixed with reference to their 
date of appointment. Their interpolation with the direct 
recrUitSiprOtT0tees may also be made with reference to 

	

their dates of aonointment 	 out disturbmg the ir.:cr se 

unioriiy of direct recrui;s/prCmCas 

Date of jointnc by a person atrnointCd on cOriiPS 

erounds shall be treated as 'he date of his! her recujar 

16. General 

Appointments made on grounds of compassion should be 

done in such a way that personS aopointud to the post do 

have the essential educational and technical oualificadons 
and experience required for the post consistent with the 

requirement of maintenance of efficiency of adminiStration. 

(b) It is not the intention to restrict employment of a famil 
member of the deceased or medically retired Group 'D' 
Government servant to a Group 'D' post only. As such, a 
family member of such Group 'D' Government servant c ~n 
be appointed to a Group 'C' post for which he!she is 
educationallY quauified provided a vacancy in Group 'C' 
post exists for this purpose. 

(c) The Scheme of compassionate appointmentS was conceived 
as far back as 1958. Since then a number of welfare 
measures have been introduced by the Government which 
have made a significant difference in the financial position 
of the families of the Goverflmt servants dying in 

harness/retired 00 
medical grounds. An application for 

compassionate appointmetu snould, however, not be 
rejected merely on the ground that the family of the 
Government servant has received the benefits under the 
various welfare schemes. -Whtie considering a request for 
appointment on compassionate ground a balanced and 
objective assessment of the financial condition of the family 
has to be made taking into account its assets and liabilities 

---.--- - - - 
	 ... 
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(including the benefits received under the various welfare 
schemes mentioned above) and all other relevant factors, 
such as, the presence of an earning member, size of the 
family, ages f the children and the essential needs of the 
family, etc. 
Compassionate appointmedt should not be denied or 
delayed merely on the ground that there is reorganization in 
the Ministry/DepartmentlOffice. It should be made 
available to the person concerned, if there is a vacancy 
meant for compassionate appointment and he or she is 
found eligible and suitable under the scheme. 

Requests for compassionate aDpointmeot consequent on 
death or retirement on medical grounds of Group D' staff 
r:iay be considered ' ith ereater s.ma:h 	h 
:eiaacd s'.nndards de eridirte on the facts and ctrcu;rts;ancc 
of th case. 

\ (1) Compassionate appointment will have precedence over 
norOtion 01 surphis ernno\ eCs reeuiarizzitio:1 of dnih, 
wage/casual workers V.Jt ./VeLhCUt :emrtcrarv siaus. 

(g) 

 

Any request to increase the urtoer age-limit of 55 years for 
rerrctnent on medical grounds prescribed in Para. 2 (A) (b) 
and (c) above in respect of Group 'A'!'B'JC' Government 
servants and to bring it at par with the age-limit of 57 years 
prescribed therein for Group D' Government servants on 
the ground that the age of retirement has recentiv\hiy 
1998) b-acn raised from 58 ears to 60 years for Group 
'A'! B'I'C' Government servants (which is at par with the 
age of retirement of 60 years applicable to Group 'D' 
Government servants) or on any other ground should 
invariably be rejected, so as to ensure that the benefit of 
compassionate appointment available under the scheme is 
not misused by seeking retirement on medical grounds at 
the fag end of one career and also keening in view the 
fact that the hieher upoer aee-limit of 57 years has been 
prescribed therein for Group 'D' Government servants for 
the reason that they are low paid Government servants who 
get meagre invalid pension iii comparison to others. 

17. Important Court judgments 

The ruling contained in the following judgments may also be kept 
in view while considering cases of compassionate appointment:- 

(a) The Supreme Court in its judgment, dated April 8, 1993 in 
the case of Auditor-General of India and others v. G. 
4nantha Rajeswara RaQ [(1994) 1 SCC 192] has held that 
appointment on grounds of descent clearly violateS Article 
16 (2) of the Constitution; but if th e appointment is 

I 
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confined to the son or dauehter or widow of the 
Government servant who died in harness and who needs 
immediate appointment on grounds of immediate need of 
assistance in the ,event of there being no other earning 
member in the family to supplement the loss of income 
from the bread winner to relieve the economic distress of 
the members çf the family, it is unexceptionable. 

(b) The Supreme Court's judgment, dated May 4, 1994 in the 
case of Umesh Kumar Nagpal V. Sta'e of Haryanc and 

• 	others {JT 1994 (3) SC 5251 has laid down the following 
important principles in this regard: 

([) Only dependents of an employee dying in harness 
leaving his fanriiv in jcnuv and \cinOu ar 
of li',elihoud can be anointed on co:rtpassionate 
S I OU flU 

(ii) The posts in Group 'C and 'D' çforrr:e:lv Class' ill 
and IV) are the lowest posts in non-manual and 
manal cameo: irs :c.d- hence they nl'nc cart be 
offered on connassicnm:e mactends :1nd rio other pest 
i.e., in the Group .. or Grotio . catceory is 
expected or recuired to be given for thrs Durpose as it 
is legath' irnpe:missibie. /1 (iii) The whole object of rtranting compassionate 
appointment is to enable the family to tide over the 
sudden crisis and to relieve the family cf the deceased 
from flnancial destitution and to hehi' it set over die 
emergency. 
Offering compassionate appointment as a matter of 
course irrespective of the financial condition of the 
family of the deceased or medically retired 
Government servant is legally impermnissible. 

Neither the qualifications of the applicant (dependent 
family member) nor the post held by the deceased or 
medically retired Government servant is relevant. If 
the applicant finds it below his dignity to accept the 
post offered, he is free not to do so. The post is not 
offered to cater to his status but to see the family 
through the economic calamity. 
Compassionate appointment Cannot be granted after 
lapse of a reasonable pertod and it is not a vested 
right which can be exercised at any time in future. 

Compassionate appointment cannot be offered by an 
individual functionary on an an hoc basis. 

(c) The Supreme Court has held in its judgment dated 
February 28, 1995 in the case of the Life Insurance 



- - -------._...._. 	- - 
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His/Her relationship with the 
Government servant. 	- 
Date of birth. 
Educational Qualifications. 
Whether any other dependent 	 - - 
family member has been 
appointed 	on 	ompasiona!e 
grounds? 	, 

HI. Particulars of total assets left including 
amount of:— 

(n Family pension. 
(h) DCR Gratuity. 
(c) GPF Balance. 

Life insurance Policies (icirae 
Postal Life Insurance). 
Moveable 	and 	immoveable 
properties 	and 	annual 	income 
earned therefrom by the 	ami)y. 

(t) CGE Insurance amount. 
(e) Encashment of leave. 
(h) An' other assets. 

Total 
Brief particulars of liabilities, if any. 
Particulars 	of 	all 	dependent 	family 
members of the Government sert'anr (if 
some are emp)oyed, their income and 
whether 	they 	are 	living 	together 	or 
separately) 

S. No. 	Name (s) 	Relationship 	Agr 	Address Employed or not (if 
with the employed pa -ticulars 

Government 	 - of employmerU and 
servant emoluments) 

(1) 	(2) 	 (3) 	(4) 	(5) 
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Corporation of India v. Mrs. Asha Ramachandra Ambekar 
-Se and others- [IT 1994(2) SC 1831 that the High Courts and 

Administrative Tribunals can not give direction for. 
appoirninent of a person on compassionate grounds but can 
merely direct consideration of the claim for such an 
appointment. - 
The Supreme Court has ruled in the cases of Hinzachal 
Road Transport Corporation v. Dinesh Kumar-[JT 1996 (5) 
SC 319] on May 7, 1996 and Hindu.stan Aeronautics 
Limited v. Srnr A. Radhika Thb-umriLai {JT 1996 (9) SC 
197] on October 9, 1996 that appotntment on 
compsota graunds can be made only. if a vacanc is 
Vth3:e for 	:ernose. 

The Suoreme Corr has held in its judmcnt in the case of 
Stare of Harea,w and others v. Rani Devi and others [JT - 
1996 (6) SC f on July 15, 1996 that if the scheme 
reear&n 	ao:2-ament on comnassionare 	rouad is 
extended to all sorts of casual, ad hoc e-:np1oycis intludia 
those who are working as Apprentices, then such scheme 
cannot be justtfed on Constitutional grounds. 

ANN EX1JRE 

PRO FORM .- REGARDING EMPLOYMENT OF 
DEPENDENTS OF GOVERNMENT SERVANTS DYING 

WHILE IN SERViCE/RETIRED ON iNVALID I'ENSION 

- . Part-A 

1. (a) Name of the Government servant 
(Deceased/retired on medical 
n rounds). 
Designation of the Government 
servant. 
Whether it is Group '0' or not? 
Date of birth of the Government 
servant. 	 . 
Date of death/retirement on 
medical Erounds. 
Total lensth of service rendered. 
Whether permanent or temporary? 
Whether belonging, to SC/ST/ 
OBC? 

II. (a) Name of the candidate for 
- appointment. 



/ 

/ 
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DECLAATION!DERTG 
I hereby declare that the facts given by me above are, to th e  best of my knowledge, correct. If any of the facts herein mentioned 

are found to be icorrect or false at a future date, my services may be 
terminated. 

1 hereby also declare that I shall maint.airi properly the other 
family members who were dependent on the Government servant! 
member of the Armed Forces mentioned against I (a) of Part-A of this 
form and in case it isproved at any time that the said family members 
are being neglected or not being properly maintained by me, my 
appoin!mznt nn.ay b trminatd. 

iJat: 	
Sirature of d;e candidate 
Name; 

Address- 
Shri Smt;Kn-. ............................................ i s  }mown to me and the facts raentioj-i 	by h i m/her ar correct. 

Date: 	
Signature of permanent 

Government servant 
Name: 

Address: 
I have verified that the facts mentioned about by the candidate are 

correct. 
Date: 	 Signature of the Welfare Officer 

Name: 

Address:  

f 
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Post for which employment is 
proposed and whether it is Group 

or 'D'. 

Whether there is vacancy in that 
post within the ceiling of 5% 
prescribed under the scheme of 
compassionate appoine? 

(I) Whether the post to be filled is 
included in the Central Secretariat 
Clerical Set-vice or not? 

(,g) Whether the relevant Recruitment 
Rules provide for direct 
recruitment? 

the candidate  
rcquircmnems of the Rr.ruamnent 
Rules for 

(1) Acarj 	from 	v-ajv-r 	of 
Employment 	E':chcStaff 
Sc1eijoa Commission ; • 
what other re1xatjon 	-e to be 
given. 

H. Whether the facts menrione(j 	Part-A 

	

have been verified by the ofie and if 	
F so, indicate the records? 

J!L If the Government servant diec/rc tirmi 
on medical grounds more than 5 years 
back, why the case was not sponsored 
earlier? 

IV. Personal recomanendation of the Head 
of the Department in the Ministry! 
Department/Office . 
(With his signature and office stamp/ 
seal). 

i -I 

G.L, Dept. of Per. & Trg., O.M. .Vo. 2201 I18198-Estr (D), 
dared 6-11-1998 

Procedure to be observed by the DPC when mode of promotion is Selection-cam-SeniorIty 
The undersigned is directed to invite reference to Depaa -tent of Personnel and Training O.M. No. 2201 iJSI9i-Esn (D), dated 27-3-1997 ('ide SI. No. ) 5 of Swamy's Annual, 1997) on the subject 

cited above. These instructions irJer olin provide that in cases where 

Part - B 
(To be filled in by office in which employment is proposed) 

Name of the candidate for 
appointment. 	. 
His/Her relationship with the 
Government servant. 	 . 
Age (date of birth), educational 
qualifications and experience, if 
any. 	

. 



3 	Rs.5,67,789/- GPF 26,492/... 
Leave 70,760/... 
Gra 2,19,356/_ 

21,422/... 
2, 29, 759/_ 
5,o/, i89/- 

3 	Rs.1,44,039/_ GPF 20,041/- 
Gra 1,08,100/_ 
Insu, 15,698/- 

VIlith 	3 	Rs 	97,122/- GPF' 	10,777/- pass 	 .....- 	 - 	- 

	

1.7.56 	B.cn 

	

5.2.61 	HSC 

15.3.56 

5 .Late Shrj D . M. Edavj, 
Prcject-jonist  1.6.41 	13.11.99 

6. Late Shrj D.C.Shahi  
ChOkjdar, Rajkot 

4.8.60 	6.4.2000 

'7 	
'A 

For whcxn carp. 	Relationship Date c 	Edun. No. of apptt. is ruest 	 'IkDtalBirth 	quail- depen- assets 

8 	9 	10. 

Snit. KuntaJa A. 	Wife 
Chaterjee. 

- - 

	

of deceased Offjcjai Date of 	Date of 

-J 

. 1 -Lateajee 	 16.6.46 	6.4.98 

>•- L_2- -J--
- 	I 

11 

2. Late Shri M. P. Sahu 
Ranc 1.7.54 	2.12.98 

3. Late Shr A.C. Das, 
Peon, '-sansoi 

21.9.44 	21.7.99 

SITrt U-Sharani Sahu Wife 

Srnt. Ranu Das Wife 

Mrs. Labonya B. Das Wife 

Shri Prashart D. 	Son Edavi 

Srnt Sirnadevi 1). 	Wife 

Grá 46,692/- 
Insu. 4,559/- 
GSLI. 16,936,'- 

7,1227 
26.2.64 	HSC 	1 	Rs.4,30,965/_ GPF 

Gra. 2,48,655/- 
Insu. 

17 3 /GSLI 
60,000/- 

- 

34,002/- 

7.10.74 	B. Cczn. 	3 	Rs. 5,02,486/ 	one son 	employed 
ied 

12.12.70 	1llithrate 	4 	Rs.1,50,067/. GPF 28,720/-. 
Leave 32,298/- Gra 51,000/- 
Insu 20,831/- 
GSLI 17, 168/.- 

4. Late Shri K.K. Das, 
UDC, Tezur 5.4.47. 	22.9.99 
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7 ,  
Oscr':itinus of the .Snticwe conrt oii cousioiintc appoini-

men ts.—1 n the cacc of,  5111i Cones/i Is twin,' A'aej'a/ V. SIOW of //u,'VOiIa (('UI 

(qI,cls, the Supreme Cow 111.1s ohscrvcd as 1ollow;-- 

the vliole oh1cct of erail(iui: compassionate ippointilient is to enable the 
lamily to iidc over the sudden etisis o:i the death Of its solc- hi cad- winner. It 
is not the intention that thc mcmhcr ol the family .himId be given a post cqual 

to the one held by the deceased. Further, dic mci death of an employee in 
harness does not entitle his iaitiily to such source ol livelihood. ]lic financial 
cond ton of the family of the deceaSed employee shun Id be examined and it is 

only. if it is satisfied that but for the provision of c;nploytiicut, the family will 
not be able to meet the crisis. that a job is to be offered to the chiiblc nicm-
ber of the family. Only poStS in Classes Ill and IV arc to be providcd and pro-
vision appointnlcnts in postS above Classes Ill and I\' is lcgahly 
impermissiblc. even if the claimant is well qnafi lied. Neither the qualifications 

of his dcpcndant nor the Post thc dcccascd had held is rcicvant. lithe dcpcn-

dani of the deccascd employee tnds it below his dignity to accept the post 

hc is frt'c not to do so sincc the post is not offered to cater to his status 

• 	 to sec the family through the economic calamity. 

	

4 	
' C.I. Dept or I'er. & Irg., O.M. No. HOt •l/fl/91•t sit. (I)), dated the 2it, Novcmhcr, 
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Stt: 	,\poitittiit 

\\ith  ICICI\flC 	o Iw I 1e;cLffliee!;N 	o.,\- I 2012/PM. 95Vo1-IlFI 3797 died 

hl )cLLiflbL[ 	000 CCII tilL suI))LLl L tL1fl5TLT 	11 1 UI \\ I (1111 ii. tILl L'\ iiii tilL i qIul _ti 

-. patiwulais ill th pictaihed pinfuiiva in icspcel ot dcpcndcn( uf Shn K.K.1 )as. 1x-LDC 

e.\pil'eLi Cm 22,),I99) Iii dc,iiiHlic necdIiI ;iI VuCII end. 

\UUIS {liIhfuIi)', 

/ 
(D.N,110R( )) 

RILG1(:)NAL J)IR1t(1()I. 

qvZ 

1~6  
/ 	No. 	/() 0 Date: 20. 1 2.2000 

J I'OSt CC)1)\ lii cCmIirnCaIiC)Il is InIWaidcd In: . 1 lie l)iieclni. (ential I maid For \Voikeis 

liCleiltiUC1. 'UL1IC InC illS hind intiniiiatiCn and iicee';ir 	aelinli. 

(I). N. 1301U)) 
RJ.G1ON1-1 L 1)]REC1()R, 
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II. 	(a) Nmoc. 	fliccaodd: Ce 

fiis/her relalionship with lhc 	 . 

(.c,\:el ICIIeIil scIaiIl. 

H: Dale ofhirlh 

Edicaiioioil (,)lilic:iljims 

\\'hcilier an\ other (kpelldLIIt NO 
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5r 

/ 
iI'ltliiliIie, 	illi V 

\'. 	liiiiciilars of 	sill 	IepeiiiIciit 	fiiiiilv 	lilemberN 	of 	he 

set v;i,it 	flIsitite orc 	ettlitloveil, 	Ilicir 
Iticcoite 	cud 	ivletluer ili,,i 	uu'e 	lii'iuu 	uicilc'r 	ol ,  

Si', Nut, 	Nali)e(.4) 	Rel;itiocislop 	 ' i\ilili'ess 	luicjlnved or not 
\\'ilti 	I lic 	tu0't. 	 (il'L:l1I1kcycilJurIi- 

• 	 '. 	 Sei'v:iiil 	, 	 eccl:iis cid 	liiupIoy- 
• 	 .. 	

tIit.fl( 	e)lult1Cl)t.S) 

I 	3 	 •I 	', 	 1 	 7 

2. 	 qti 	ctcl 	Y.ii. 	ocJ 	(tkv 

-.nZI. 	ctc,  

2ovv 	 .I Vi I'l 

DE.'i t.\A'lI( ;'</( 	I ) F 1'I',\ 	t.'  l:" 

herehy 	dcclo'e 	t hat 	i lle 	facts 	oi"eii 	by 	cite 	above 	ace, 	IC) 	the 	het 	of my 
hciccvl'tIe, 	oii'ecf, 	i 	;uccv 	ol 	he 	lcts 	lccrciic 	nenoiccd 	are 	bond 	to 	he 
i llv or rvcl or l;clse at a tunic dale, 	ins' 	rvieec lo:u' he 	erunuutated. 

2. 	I he'chy also declare that 	I 	ltahl ittidotaici 	pi'ouecl' 	he other 1nnuIv 	titemhci's 
luc 	\'clC tIcteikcit on the Guvec'ictcicuit ,scrv 	ti/member of' the Aimed Forces 

mimeniwned agalumsi I (A) of Pail-A ol 	this Ioriit 	111(1 	i ii C:c.se it 	IS pi'ovcd at an) ,  
home utah the said Fimmiiv itmenthers a rc hein 	neglected or not being propci'Iy 
maintautted by Inc. my appoititimleni in:mv be terminaleil. 

J 	is 	Ll, 1  'c 	'tn 	t) 

J)cie : 	
- 	 . 	

Sigmc;ciccre of 	Ice candidate
1~ 000 

Nante: 	JtS 	 . 

OC?lJoarl 	i(f1 /I) 

() 	 1 

hi'iiSnmt,..ttm 	kmnovit to mc and the 
facts ttmeiitiiitid by himo'hei' are eu',I reel. 

I)aic: 	.,.20 	. 	 Signalmmt'e (ul'pcimianelmt 
 

c3ovem'1111cmtb sCr'atli 

( "I 

I have veilied that lice jbcls mitemihiotted 	ulmul by tice emuudi&lae ate coned. 

• .{ 	 . 	 Dale: 	'). C) .- 	 1 	- "2._ 'K 	. 	.' 	 . 	 Sign;mnmi'c of Ille Welfare Officer F' 

(Rcgioima I 	I )iu'ectom') 
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